Pro forma GAAP and regulatory capital have been reduced by the amount required to fund both of these plans. See �Management� for a
discussion of the stock-based incentive plan and employee stock ownership plan. We may award shares of common stock under one or
more stock-based incentive plans in excess of this amount if the stock-based benefit plans are adopted more than one year following the
stock offering. Accordingly, we may increase the awards beyond current regulatory restrictions and beyond the amounts reflected in this
table.

(5) Pro forma amounts and percentages assume net proceeds are invested in assets that carry a 20% risk weighting.

54

Edgar Filing: Eagle Bancorp Montana, Inc. - Form 424B3

Table of Contents 105

Table of Contents

CAPITALIZATION

The following table presents the historical consolidated capitalization of Eagle Bancorp at September 30, 2009 and the pro forma consolidated
capitalization of Eagle Montana after giving effect to the offering, based upon the assumptions set forth in the �Pro Forma Data� section.

Eagle Bancorp
Historical at

September 30,
2009

Eagle Montana $10.00 Per Share Pro Forma

2,040,000
Shares

2,400,000
Shares

2,760,000
Shares

3,174,000
Shares (1)

(Dollars in Thousands, except share amounts)
Deposits (2) $ 195,080 $ 195,070 $ 195,070 $ 195,070 $ 195,070
Borrowed funds 66,639 66,639 66,639 66,639 66,639
Subordinated debentures 5,155 5,155 5,155 5,155 5,155

Total deposits and borrowed funds $ 266,874 $ 266,864 $ 266,864 $ 266,864 $ 266,864

Shareholders� equity:
Preferred stock, $0.01 par value, 1,000,000 shares
authorized (post-conversion) (3) $ �  $ �  $ �  $ �  $ �
Common stock $0.01 par value, 8,000,000 shares
authorized (post-conversion); shares to be issued as
reflected (3) (4) 12 34 40 46 53
Additional paid-in capital (3) 4,589 23,321 26,759 30,198 34,152
Retained earnings (5) 29,583 29,583 29,583 29,583 29,583
Accumulated other comprehensive gain 1,308 1,308 1,308 1,308 1,308
Plus:
Eagle Financial MHC capital contribution �  10 10 10 10
Less:
Treasury stock (5,056) (5,056) (5,056) (5,056) (5,056)
Common stock already acquired by ESOP (9) (9) (9) (9) (9)
Common stock to be acquired by the ESOP (6) �  (1,632) (1,920) (2,208) (2,539)
Common stock to be acquired by the stock-based
incentive plan (7) �  (816) (960) (1,104) (1,270)

Total shareholders� equity $ 30,427 $ 46,743 $ 49,755 $ 52,768 $ 56,232

Shares Outstanding
Total shares outstanding 1,074,507 3,380,136 3,976,630 4,573,125 5,259,093
Exchange shares issued �  1,340,136 1,576,630 1,813,125 2,085,093
Shares offered for sale �  2,040,000 2,400,000 2,760,000 3,174,000

Total shareholders� equity as a percentage of total
assets 10.12% 14.75% 15.55% 16.34% 17.22%
Tangible equity ratio 9.45% 14.75% 15.55% 16.34% 17.22%

(1) As adjusted to give effect to an increase in the number of shares of common stock that could occur due to a 15% increase in the offering
range to reflect demand for the shares, or changes in market or general financial conditions following the commencement of the offering.

(2) Does not reflect withdrawals from deposit accounts for the purchase of shares of common stock in the offering other than a deposit of
$10,000 of Eagle Financial MHC held at American Federal Savings Bank. These withdrawals would reduce pro forma deposits by the
amount of the withdrawals. On a pro forma basis, it also reflects a transfer to equity of $10,000 in Eagle Financial MHC deposits held at